FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
[X] New			
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	[] Security Agreement	[X] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Real # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	
[] Corrective Document Real # Frame #	[] Change of Name	<u>09 22 2003</u>	
11001 #	[] Other		
Conveying Party [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.			
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation {] Association [] Other			
Receiving Party [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.			
NameTHE FEDERATED GROUP, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3025 WEST SALT CREEK LANE			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) <u>ARLINGTON HEIGHTS</u>	ILLINOIS State	60005 Zip Code	
[] Individual [] General Partnership	[] Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an sesignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an	
[X] Corporation [] Association		eppointment of a domestic representative should be attached, (Designation must be on a separate	
[] Other		document from assignment.)	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationILLINOIS			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting this collection of Information is axismated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Solder Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office
DM6 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	0.00	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	
	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber <u>312-577-7000</u>
Name	MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.	
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
Address (line 2)	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 160	00
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406	
1 -	number of pages of the attached conveyance ag any attachments.	#
Enter either the Trademark	on Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Bark Application Number(s) 2,379,45 2,439,52 S Enter the total number of properties	Registration Number(s) 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Method of Pay (Enter for payment	ment: Enclosed [] Deposit Acc by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to th	-
	Deposit Account Number:	#06-1135
	Authorization to charge addit	tional fees: Yes {X} No []
Statement and Sign	ature	***
	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	
	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0672**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Federated Foodservice, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 3025 West Salt Creek Lane, Arlington Heights, IL 60005, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No. Reg. Date Mark FORESIGHT PARTNERS August 22, 2000 2,379,450 TREEHOUSE STUDIOS March 27, 2001 2,439,523

Whereas, The Federated Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 3025 West Salt Creek Lane, Arlington Heights, IL 60005, has acquired said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrations thereof and now desires to make of record its ownership of said mark and the Registrations in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Federated Foodservice, Inc., has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tunc to The Federated Group, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified Registrations thereof.

FEDERATED FOODSERVICE, INC.

Date: 9/22/03

resident of Finance

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0673